No. S 8

## CONSTITUTION OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

## NOTIFICATION OF ORDERS PASSED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL UNDER ARTICLE 83(7)

In exercise of the power conferred by Article 83(8) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, it is hereby notified for public information that the Legislative Council has, pursuant to Article 83(7) of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam, resolved on 23rd March 2019 that every Order made under Article 83 of the Constitution of Brunei Darussalam and set out in the Schedule hereto, as from the respective dates on which they were made, be passed by the Legislative Council.

## SCHEDULE

- 1. Excise (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 2. Customs (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 3. Public Order Act (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 4. Sedition Act (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 5. Pantai Jerudong Specialist Centre Order, 2018.
- 6. Supplementary Supply (2017/2018) (No. 3) Order, 2018.
- 7. Customs (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2018.
- 8. Excise (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2018.
- 9. Income Tax Act (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 10. Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 11. Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2018.
- 12. Preservation of Books Act (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 13. Companies Act (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 14. Safety, Health and Environment National Authority Order, 2018.
- 15. Penal Code (Amendment) Order, 2018.
- 16. Supplementary Supply (2017/2018) (No. 4) Order, 2018.
- 17. Supplementary Supply (2017/2018) (No. 5) Order, 2018.
- 18. Radiation Protection Order, 2018.
- 19. Penal Code (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2018.

Dated this 16th. day of Rejab, 1440 Hijriah corresponding to the 23rd. day of March, 2019.

## PEHIN ORANG KAYA PEKERMA JAYA DATO PADUKA AWANG HAJI JUDIN BIN HAJI ASAR Clerk to the Legislative Council, Brunei Darussalam.

Harga **B\$**5.00